action 	of 	the respondents by their failure to 	reimburse 

• the 	full 	medical expenses claimed by him 	regarding 	his 

treatment 	in 	the 	Escorts 	Heart 	Institute 	& 	Resarch 

Centre,New Delhi. 

.4 	 3. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that 

cheque for an amount of Rs. 1,21,647/ (Rupees One Lakh 

Twenty one thousand and six hundred forty seven) only was 

received from the respondents towards medical expenses and 

the balance amount of Rs. 80,115/85 (Rupees Eight 

Thousand One Hundred fifteen and Paise Eighty five) Only 

has still not been paid by the respondnets. 	Learned 

counsel for the applicant,Ms.Meenu Mainee states that the